Amendment No. 6 Agreement Between The Center For Family and Youth Services, Inc.



and St. Charles Parish

oth m
BE IT KNOWN that on this 17th day of March, 2006, The Center for Family and
Youth Services, Inc., 13101 River Road, P. O. Box 997, Luling, Louisiana 70070, herein
represented by Alton James, President, acting pursuant to a Resolution of its Board of
Directors adopted on 11-21-05, and St. Charles Parish, 15045 River Road,
P. O. Box 302, Hahnville, LA 70057, herein represented by Albert D. Laque,
Parish President, acting pursuant to Ordinance No. 06-1-22 adopted by the
St. Charles Parish Council on January 23, 2006 agree that the agreement be amended
as follows:

St. Charles Parish shall:

Make payment for all expenses incurred in accordance with the rules, regulations, procedures, guidelines and special conditions of the Grant, not to exceed \$20,600.00 (\$10,000.00 Federal Funds and \$10,600.00 Local Funds) for the contract period of October 1, 2005 to September 30, 2006.

All other provisions of said Agreement shall remain as first written.

The Center for Family and Youth Services, Inc.

Alton James

President

St. Charles Parish

Parish President

LOUISIANA COMMISSION ON LAW ENFORCEMENT AND ADMINISTRATION OF CRIMINAL JUSTICE

STATEMENT OF SUBGRANT AWARD

Latin"

In response to your application #_A04-8-002 , the Governor of the State of Louisiana has approved the subgrant described below authorized under PUBLIC LAW 273, Omnibus Crime Control and Safe Streets Act

SUBGRANTEE: St. Charles Parish Council

PROJECT TITLE: Supervision and Probation

SUBGRANT NUMBER: A04-8-002 CFDA #: 16.523

START DATE: 10/01/2005 END DATE: 09/30/2006

GRANT FUNDS: \$ 10,000 49.00%

MATCHING FUNDS: \$ 10,600 51.00%

TOTAL PROJECT FUNDS: \$ 20,600 100.00%

PROGRAM AREA: 011 Accountability Programs

PROJECT ID: A04-8-002

AUTHORIZED OFFICIAL: ALBERT D. LAQUE

PROJECT DIRECTOR: GAIL ROUSSEL

FINANCIAL OFFICER: LORI R. TOUPS

SUBGRANTEE ACCEPTANCE OF SUBGRANT:

On behalf of the subgrantee, I accept this subgrant and all special conditions and requirements contained in the attachments to this award document. I agree to expend these funds for the purposes set forth in the application and agree to comply with all assurances certified in this application.

Albert D. Laque, Authorized Official

Date of Acceptance

STATEMENT OF LCLE APPROVAL:

LCLE funds as shown are hereby obligated for the project described by the subgrantee in the referenced application, subject to subgrantee acceptance as stated application.

Michael A. Ranatza, Executive Director

12/29/05 Date